EVENT 3 Womens Open 200m Obstcle
17/UN: 02:17.71 J, Aylesbury Leeds Phoenix

August-2015 Swansea

17/0V: 02:12.24 Z, Williams GB & NI Team

August-2015 Swansea

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name
ZARA WILLIAMS

ELLIE MCCLOY
Jess BUNN

Amy WESTON
Lauren COOPER
Jade HAND
Ruby JAMIESON
Rhianna FIELD
Emma SMITH
Rachel KEY

Eve MORGAN

Ellen FORSON

AaD
18

Club
GBR

GBR

Lboro

ind: SWLC

BCN

CTLSC

CTLSC

Lboro

UoB

BCN

UoB

ind: SWLC

17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name
JESSICAHANCOCK

Keira NARRAWAY
Brooke MICKEL

Emily HURST

Rebecca POLLICOTT

AaD
10

10

10

Lia-Sophie SCHOENROCK10

Frankie PHILLIPS
Anna HOELSCHER
Amaia LOPEZ

Nele VAN ALMSICK
Pauline PABEL
Abigail WOOLLARD
Emma CHRISMAS
Georgina CAREY
Ruth MOORE
Sadie PHILLIPS
Anna BROWNING

Georgia BLENKLEY

Name
ZARA WILLIAMS

JESSICAHANCOCK
ELLIE MCCLOY
Keira NARRAWAY
Jess BUNN

Amy WESTON

10

AaD
18

10

18

10

Club
ind: GBR

CTLSC

CTLSC

CTLSCB

ind: RASCALS

DLRG RH-WD

ind: CTLSC

ind: DLRG RH

CTLSCB

ind: DLRG RH

DLRG RH-WD

ind: CTLSC B

BCN

ind: RASCALS

Retford LSC

ind: CTLSC B

BCN

ind: CTLSC

Club
GBR

ind: GBR

GBR

CTLSC

Lboro

ind: SWLC

Crawley Open

Time
2:21.50

2:27.33

2:30.05

2:31.09

2:33.02

2:37.26

2:37.63

2:37.78

2:48.59

3:00.24

3:12.21

3:16.35

Time

2:25.79

2:28.55

2:33.53

2:37.54

2:41.95

2:42.99

2:44.48

2:46.90

2:47.09

2:56.54

2:59.08

2:59.84

2:59.87

3:00.98

3:04.06

3:10.35

3:14.03

DNC

Time
2:21.50

2:25.79

2:27.33

2:28.55

2:30.05

2:31.09

Speeds
Session - 2

R.T.
+0.66
+0.60
+0.55
+0.55
+0.75
+0.58
+0.57
+0.93
+0.73
+0.63
+0.73

+0.71

R.T.
+0.65
+0.76
+0.64
+0.66
+0.71
+0.57
+0.74
+0.63
+0.68
+0.83
+0.79
+0.64

+0.63
+0.66

+0.54

R.T.
+0.66
+0.65
+0.60
+0.76
+0.55

+0.55

50
30.85
30.85
33.45
33.45
35.31
35.31
34.24
34.24
36.48
36.48
35.55
35.55
35.56
35.56

37.69
37.69
38.93
38.93
41.79
41.79
42.57
42.57

50
33.27
33.27
35.67
35.67

36.43
36.43
35.12
35.12
35.08
35.08
37.45
37.45

36.90
36.90
39.36
39.36
39.46
39.46

41.34
41.34
40.74
40.74
40.32
40.32
42.04
42.04
43.35
43.35

50
30.85
30.85
33.27
33.27
33.45
33.45
35.67
35.67
35.31
35.31
34.24
34.24

HEPWORTH
100 150 BREWERS LTD

1:06.46
35.61
1:10.76
37.31
1:13.43
38.12
1:12.99
38.75
1:15.57
39.09
1:15.73
40.18
1:15.82
40.26
1:16.75
1:16.75
1:20.63
42.94
1:24.63
45.70
1:29.96
48.17
1:32.24
49.67

100
1:10.17
36.90
1:13.46
37.79
1:14.97
1:14.97
1:17.10
40.67
1:15.78
40.66
1:16.04
40.96
1:19.73
42.28
1:19.82
1:19.82
1:17.79
40.89
1:23.72
44.36
1:24.62
45.16
1:26.22
1:26.22
1:27.80
46.46
1:26.49
45.75
3:04.06
2:23.74
1:30.21
48.17
1:32.59
49.24

100
1:06.46
35.61
1:10.17
36.90
1:10.76
37.31
1:13.46
37.79
1:13.43
38.12
1:12.99
38.75

1:44.68
38.22
1:49.92
39.16
1:52.27
38.84
1:51.89
38.90
1:54.89
39.32
1:55.69
39.96
1:56.66
40.84

2:05.39
44.76
2:11.79
47.16
2:20.75
50.79
2:25.52
53.28

150
1:47.81
37.64
1:51.35
37.89

1:58.18
41.08
1:58.98
43.20
1:58.82
42.78
2:02.21
42.48

2:01.47
43.68
2:10.24
46.52
2:13.24
48.62

2:16.35
48.55
2:14.61
48.12
2:14.86
10.80
2:20.50
50.29
2:24.68
52.09

150
1:44.68
38.22
1:47.81
37.64
1:49.92
39.16
1:51.35
37.89
1:52.27
38.84
1:51.89
38.90
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Lauren COOPER
Brooke MICKEL
Jade HAND
Emily HURST
Ruby JAMIESON

Rhianna FIELD

Rebecca POLLICOTT

10

Lia-Sophie SCHOENROCKIO

Frankie PHILLIPS
Anna HOELSCHER
Amaia LOPEZ
Emma SMITH

Nele VAN ALMSICK
Pauline PABEL
Abigail WOOLLARD
Emma CHRISMAS
Rachel KEY
Georgina CAREY
Ruth MOORE
Sadie PHILLIPS
Eve MORGAN
Anna BROWNING
Ellen FORSON

Georgia BLENKLEY

10

BCN

CTLSC

CTLSC

CTLSCB

CTLSC

Lboro

ind: RASCALS

DLRG RH-WD

ind: CTLSC

ind: DLRG RH

CTLSCB

UoB

ind: DLRG RH

DLRG RH-WD

ind: CTLSC B

BCN

BCN

ind: RASCALS

Retford LSC

ind: CTLSC B

UoB

BCN

ind: SWLC

ind: CTLSC

EVENT 4 Mens Open 200m Obstacles
17/UN: 02:01.86 |, Evans Pen-Y-Bont

Apri

1-2018 Cardiff

17/0V:02:02.37 C, Haynes SLSGB
November-2015 Warendorf
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name
ASHLEY LEWIS

Simon WORNE
Alex JACKSON
Jordan HUGGETT
Jack SMITH
Calum BRIGGS
Isaac SMITH

Toby SANDERSON

McKinley LOXTON READ

Sam FLINT
Alun ROWLANDS
Brett WADLEY

Ryan WHEELER

17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name

Joseph WOOLLARD

ODHRAN MALLON

Sam MURRAY

Jack FIELD

AaD Club

18 ind: GBR
18 CTLSC

18 CTLSC

18 Lboro

18 ind: BCN
18 ind: Heanor
18 BCN

18 Retford LSC
18 ind: BCN
18 Lboro

18 UoB

18 UoB

18 BCN

AaD Club

10 CTLSC

10 GBR

10 CTLSC

10 BCN

2:33.02

2:33.53

2:37.26

2:37.54

2:37.63

2:37.78

2:41.95

2:42.99

2:44.48

2:46.90

2:47.09

2:48.59

2:56.54

2:59.08

2:59.84

2:59.87

3:00.24

3:00.98

3:04.06

3:10.35

3:12.21

3:14.03

3:16.35

DNC

Time
2:07.02

2:20.40

2:20.83

2:24.01

2:27.02

2:28.90

2:31.85

2:34.91

2:37.22

2:42.49

3:19.11

3:29.93

DNC

Time
2:07.79

2:07.98

2:12.44

2:15.15

+0.75
+0.64
+0.58
+0.66
+0.57
+0.93
+0.71
+0.57
+0.74
+0.63
+0.68
+0.73
+0.83
+0.79
+0.64
+0.63

+0.63

+0.66

+0.73
+0.54

+0.71

R.T.
+0.63
+0.63
+0.60
+0.54
+0.78
+0.69
+0.78
+0.79
+0.76
+0.56
+0.58

+0.55

R.T.
+0.63
+0.47
+0.73

+0.71

36.48
36.48

35.55
35.55
36.43
36.43
35.56
35.56

35.12
35.12
35.08
35.08
37.45
37.45

36.90
36.90
37.69
37.69
39.36
39.36
39.46
39.46

41.34
41.34
38.93
38.93
40.74
40.74
40.32
40.32
42.04
42.04
41.79
41.79
43.35
43.35
42.57
42.57

50
28.99
28.99
29.87
29.87
31.92
31.92
31.80
31.80
33.35
33.35
32.65
32.65
33.59
33.59
32.38
32.38
35.04
35.04
36.25
36.25
42.16
42.16
39.23
39.23

50
29.67
29.67
29.36
29.36
30.84
30.84
30.89
30.89

100
1:01.48
32.49
1:04.88
35.01
1:08.25
36.33
1:07.21
35.41
1:10.41
37.06
1:10.48
37.83
1:11.66
38.07
1:10.37
37.99
1:14.38
39.34
1:17.38
41.13
1:32.74
50.58
1:29.21
49.98

100
1:02.34
32.67
1:02.23
32.87
1:04.30
33.46
1:05.11
34.22

HEPWORTH

& CN ARFWERS LTD

2:02.21
42.48

2:01.47
43.68
2:05.39
44.76
2:10.24
46.52
2:13.24
48.62

2:16.35
48.55
2:11.79
47.16
2:14.61
48.12
2:14.86
10.80
2:20.50
50.29
2:20.75
50.79
2:24.68
52.09
2:25.52
53.28

150
1:34.78
33.30
1:42.11
37.23
1:44.51
36.26
1:44.09
36.88
1:49.44
39.03
1:49.47
38.99
1:52.48
40.82
1:51.89
41.52
1:55.03
40.65
2:00.55
43.17
2:27.03
54.29
2:28.28
59.07

150
1:34.80
32.46
1:35.19
32.96
1:38.37
34.07
1:40.65
35.54
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5.  Dominik STRBA 10
6. Jamie SCUTT 10
7. Owen PEEL 10
8. LOUIS GARNER 10
9. Daniel WATERFALL 10
10. Ben BROWNING 10
11.  Max INGHAM 10
12.  Jordan FERGUSON 10
13.  Luke WATERFALL 10
14. Daire MALLON 10
15. Max MORGAN 10
16. lker LOPEZ 10
Gerasimas VULIYERS 10
Sam TEMPLETON 10
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. ASHLEY LEWIS 18
2. Joseph WOOLLARD 10
3. ODHRAN MALLON 10
4.  Sam MURRAY 10
5. Jack FIELD 10
6. Dominik STRBA 10
7. Jamie SCUTT 10
8. Owen PEEL 10
9. LOUIS GARNER 10
10. Daniel WATERFALL 10
11.  Simon WORNE 18
12.  Alex JACKSON 18
13. Jordan HUGGETT 18
14. Jack SMITH 18
15. Calum BRIGGS 18
16. Ben BROWNING 10
17. Max INGHAM 10
18. Isaac SMITH 18
19. Toby SANDERSON 18
20. Jordan FERGUSON 10
21.  McKinley LOXTON READ 18
22.  Sam FLINT 18
23. Luke WATERFALL 10
24. Daire MALLON 10
25. Max MORGAN 10
26. lker LOPEZ 10
27. Alun ROWLANDS 18
28. Brett WADLEY 18
Gerasimas VULIYERS 10
Sam TEMPLETON 10
Ryan WHEELER 18

ind: CTLSC

ind: CTLSC

CTLSCB

GBR

ind: RASCALS

ind: BCN

BCN

Retford LSC

ind: RASCALS

ind: CTLSC B

ind: CTLSC B

CTLSCB

ind: CTLSC B
Retford LSC

Club
ind: GBR

CTLSC

GBR

CTLSC

BCN

ind: CTLSC

ind: CTLSC

CTLSCB

GBR

ind: RASCALS

CTLSC

CTLSC

Lboro

ind: BCN

ind: Heanor

ind: BCN

BCN

BCN

Retford LSC

Retford LSC

ind: BCN

Lboro

ind: RASCALS

ind: CTLSC B

ind: CTLSC B

CTLSCB

UoB

UoB

ind: CTLSC B

Retford LSC
BCN

2:15.40

2:15.65

2:17.73

2:17.82

2:18.65

2:29.24

2:30.42

2:35.65

2:47.31

2:47.76

2:48.65

2:53.11

DNC
DNC

Time
2:07.02

2:07.79
2:07.98
2:12.44
2:15.15
2:15.40
2:15.65
2:17.73
2:17.82
2:18.65
2:20.40
2:20.83
2:24.01
2:27.02
2:28.90
2:29.24
2:30.42
2:31.85
2:34.91
2:35.65
2:37.22
2:42.49
2:47.31
2:47.76
2:48.65
2:53.11
3:19.11
3:29.93

DNC

DNC
DNC

+0.67
+0.70
+0.67
+0.70
+0.56
+0.75
+0.69
+0.69
+0.52
+0.76
+0.60

+0.76

R.T.
+0.63
+0.63
+0.47
+0.73
+0.71
+0.67
+0.70
+0.67
+0.70
+0.56
+0.63
+0.60
+0.54
+0.78
+0.69
+0.75
+0.69
+0.78
+0.79
+0.69
+0.76
+0.56
+0.52
+0.76
+0.60
+0.76
+0.58

+0.55

31.48
31.48
31.43
31.43
31.62
31.62
31.67
31.67
30.62
30.62
34.40
34.40
32.69
32.69
34.30
34.30
37.38
37.38
36.64
36.64
37.91
37.91
37.81
37.81

50
28.99
28.99
29.67
29.67
29.36
29.36
30.84
30.84
30.89
30.89
31.48
31.48
31.43
31.43
31.62
31.62
31.67
31.67
30.62
30.62
29.87
29.87
31.92
31.92
31.80
31.80
33.35
33.35
32.65
32.65
34.40
34.40
32.69
32.69
33.59
33.59
32.38
32.38
34.30
34.30
35.04
35.04
36.25
36.25
37.38
37.38
36.64
36.64
37.91
37.91
37.81
37.81
42.16
42.16
39.23
39.23

100
1:01.48
32.49
1:02.34
32.67
1:02.23
32.87
1:04.30
33.46
1:05.11
34.22
1:06.29
34.81
1:06.02
34.59
1:06.76
35.14
2:17.82
1:46.15
1:05.01
34.39
1:04.88
35.01
1:08.25
36.33
1:07.21
35.41
1:10.41
37.06
1:10.48
37.83
1:12.79
38.39
1:11.89
39.20
1:11.66
38.07
1:10.37
37.99
1:13.97
39.67
1:14.38
39.34
1:17.38
41.13
1:21.26
43.88
1:18.46
41.82
1:20.57
42.66
1:21.48
43.67
1:32.74
50.58
1:29.21
49.98

& CN ARFWERS LTD

2:05.66
44.40
2:03.80
45.34
2:05.71
45.14
2:07.62
46.14

150
1:34.78
33.30
1:34.80
32.46
1:35.19
32.96
1:38.37
34.07
1:40.65
35.54
1:41.97
35.68
1:41.42
35.40
1:42.87
36.11
1:43.27
25.45
1:41.45
36.44
1:42.11
37.23
1:44.51
36.26
1:44.09
36.88
1:49.44
39.03
1:49.47
38.99
1:51.64
38.85
1:48.52
36.63
1:52.48
40.82
1:51.89
41.52
1:55.47
41.50
1:55.03
40.65
2:00.55
43.17
2:05.66
44.40
2:03.80
45.34
2:05.71
45.14
2:07.62
46.14
2:27.03
54.29
2:28.28
59.07
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EVENT 5 Womens Open 200m Obstacles Team
17/UN:2:05.82 Leeds Phoenix Life Saving Club
Feburary 2016 London

17/0V: 1:56.72 England Team

September 2013 Sydney
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50
1. GBR- Boys GBR- Boys 1:57.69 +0.73 28.21
28.21
2. MM/MC/EM/ZW 17/0v  GBR 2:02.99 +0.69 32.09
32.09
3. LS/JB/RF/EG 17/0V  Lboro 2:09.14 +0.69 3294  1:.06 :37.66
4.  DW/NJHRINT 17/0v  CTLSC 2:15.81 +0.50 33.16  1:00.45 CHSpNEEE
33.16 36.29 32.71
5. LB/LC/RS/RK 17/0v  BCN 2:18.77 +0.65 33.08 1:08.98 14577
33.08 35.90 36.79
6. AB/FS/VH/ES 17/0V  UoB 2:25.85 +0.70 3743  1:19.00 1:51.34
37.43 4157 32.34
7. SB/MP/RL/FS 17/0v  BCN 2:29.89 +0.64 39.71  2:29.89  1:55.10

3971 1:50.18 25.21
17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150

1.  BM/FP/GB/KN 17/UN CTLSC 2:13.84 +0.60 33.40 1:07.35 1:41.35
33.40 33.95 34.00

2.  AH/Nv/PP/LS 17/UN DLRG RH-WD 2:17.84 +0.64 33.66 22.08 -
33.66 48.42 -

3. AW/AL/EH/SP 17/UN CTLSCB 2:22.99 +0.52 34.46 1:12.94 1:49.34

34.46 38.48 36.40
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. GBR-Boys GBR- Boys 1:57.69 +0.73 28.21 1:00.37 1:30.16
28.21 32.16 29.79
2.  MM/MC/EM/ZW 17/0V GBR 2:02.99 +0.69 32.09 1:04.09 1:34.31
32.09 32.00 30.22
3. LS/JB/RF/EG 17/0V Lboro 2:09.14 +0.69 32.94 1:06.11 1:37.66
32.94 33.17 31.55
4. BM/FP/GB/KN 17/UN CTLSC 2:13.84 +0.60 33.40 1:07.35 1:41.35
33.40 33.95 34.00
5. DW/JH/RINT 17/0V CTLSC 2:15.81 +0.50 33.16 1:09.45 1:42.16
33.16 36.29 32.71
6. AH/Nv/PP/LS 17/UN DLRG RH-WD 2:17.84 +0.64 33.66 22.08 -
33.66 48.42 -
7. LB/LC/RS/RK 17/0V BCN 2:18.77 +0.65 33.08 1:08.98 1:45.77
33.08 35.90 36.79
8. AW/AL/EH/SP 17/UN CTLSCB 2:22.99 +0.52 34.46 1:12.94 1:49.34
34.46 38.48 36.40
9. AB/FS/VH/ES 17/0V UoB 2:25.85 +0.70 37.43 1:19.00 1:51.34
37.43 41.57 32.34
10. SB/MP/RL/FS 17/0V BCN 2:29.89 +0.64 39.71 2:29.89 1:55.10

39.71  1:50.18 25.21
EVENT 6 Mens Open 200m Obstacle Team
17/UN:01:51.80 Crawley Town Life Saving Club
April 2017 Millfield
17/0V:1:43.51 GB & NI Team
September 2017 Bruges
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150

1. AJ/DB/OW/SW 17/0V CTLSC 1:54.77 +0.58 29.76 58.63 1:27.89
29.76 28.87 29.26

2. RW/TW/JS/IS 17/0V BCN 1:57.16 +0.68 27.76 58.16 1:29.70
27.76 30.40 31.54

3. JM/JH/JB/DL 17/0V Lboro 1:57.65 +0.76 26.05 57.54 1:27.61
26.05 31.49 30.07

4. IS/AR/BW/AS 17/0V UoB 2:21.07 +0.74 32.86 1:11.37 1:50.00

32.86 38.51 38.63
17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
G

Place Name A. Club Time R.T. 50 100 150

1. DS/IS/JW/SM 17/UN CTLSC 1:54.74 +0.73 28.66 58.23 1:27.43
28.66 29.57 29.20

2. JF/EK/BC/HI 17/UN BCN 1:56.21 +0.67 28.14 58.70 1:28.32
28.14 30.56 29.62

3. OP/DM/IL/IGV 17/UN CTLSCB 2:03.74 +0.70 29.67 1:01.95 1:34.63
29.67 32.28 32.68

4. BT/JSISTIJF 17/UN Retford LSC 2:07.08 +0.65 31.68 1:04.42 1:36.52

31.68 32.74 32.10
Open Age Group - Full Results

CrawleyTownLSC.com/open/results/

Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150

1. DS/S/IW/SM 17/UN CTLSC 1:54.74 +0.73 28.66 58.23 1:27.43
28.66 29.57 29.20

2. AJ/DB/OW/SW 17/0V CTLSC 1:54.77 +0.58 29.76 58.63 1:27.89
29.76 28.87 29.26

3. JF/EK/BC/HI 17/UN BCN 1:56.21 +0.67 28.14 58.70 1:28.32
28.14 30.56 29.62

4. RW/TW/JS/IS 17/0V BCN 1:57.16 +0.68 27.76 58.16 1:29.70

27.76 30.40 31.54



5.  JM/JH/JB/DL 17/0V  Lboro 1:57.65 +0.76 26.05
26.05
6. OP/DM/IL/GV 17/JUN  CTLSC B 2:03.74 +0.70 29.67
29.67
7. BTMSISTIF 17/JUN  Retford LSC 2:07.08 +0.65 31.68
31.68
8. IS/AR/BW/AS 17/0V  UoB 2:21.07 +0.74 32.86
32.86
EVENT 7 Womens Open 12.5m Line Throw
17/UN: 00:13.34 J, Stallion & V, Threfall Heanor
March-2014 Sheffield
17/0V: 00:11.06 L, Nichols & Z, Williams GBR
September-2017 Bruges HEPWORTH
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results b
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. ZARAWILLIAMS 18 GBR 14.97 +0.58
2. Donna WICKENS 18 CTLSC 15.36 +0.76
3.  TheresaTOMLINSON 18 Retford LSC 18.73 +0.74
4. Francesca SYMONDS 18 UoB 19.25 +0.74
5.  Emily GOODWIN 18 ind: Lboro 20.94 +0.58
6. Rachael STEVENS 18 BCN 29.03 +0.65
7. Rhianna FIELD 18 Lboro 30.70 +0.67
Amy WESTON 18 ind: SWLC DNF
Rachel KEY 18 ind: BCN DNF
Eve MORGAN 18 ind: UoB DNF
Ellen FORSON 18 ind: SWLC DNF
Jade HAND 18 ind: CTLSC DNF
Megan HALES 18 ind: BCN DNF
17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Frankie PHILLIPS 10 CTLSC 16.11 +0.73
2. Jess NEWTON 10 Retford LSC 16.70 +0.73
3.  Brooke MICKEL 10 ind: CTLSC 17.09 +0.70
4.  Mollie PARKER 10 BCN 28.74 +0.70
5. Freya SCOTT TAGGERT 10 ind: BCN 30.11 +0.67
Abigail WOOLLARD 10 ind: CTLSC B DNF
Sadie PHILLIPS 10 ind: CTLSC B DNF
GBR GBR 10 GBR DNF
Georgia BLENKLEY 10 ind: CTLSC DNF
Samantha BENYON 10 ind: BCN DNF
Lia-Sophie SCHOENROCKIO DLRG RH-WD DNF S~
Amaia LOPEZ 10 CTLSCB DNF Vs
Emily HURST 10 ind: CTLSC B DNF )
Ellyn REEVE 10 ind: CTLSC DNF —
Open Age Group - Full Results >
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. U')
1. ZARAWILLIAMS 18 GBR 14.97 +0.58 Q
2. Donna WICKENS 18 CTLSC 15.36 +0.76
3.  Frankie PHILLIPS 10 CTLSC 16.11 +0.73 S
4.  Jess NEWTON 10 Retford LSC 16.70 +0.73 S~
5. Brooke MICKEL 10 ind: CTLSC 17.09 +0.70 C
6. TheresaTOMLINSON 18 Retford LSC 18.73 +0.74
7.  Francesca SYMONDS 18 UoB 19.25 +0.74 GJ
8. Emily GOODWIN 18 ind: Lboro 20.94 +0.58 o
9.  Mollie PARKER 10 BCN 28.74 +0.70
10. Rachael STEVENS 18 BCN 29.03 +0.65 O
11.  Freya SCOTT TAGGERT 10 ind: BCN 30.11 +0.67 ~
12.  Rhianna FIELD 18 Lboro 30.70 +0.67
Abigail WOOLLARD 10 ind: CTLSC B DNF E
Sadie PHILLIPS 10 ind: CTLSC B DNF
Amy WESTON 18 ind: SWLC DNF O
GBR GBR 10 GBR DNF
Georgia BLENKLEY 10 ind: CTLSC DNF @)
Rachel KEY 18 ind: BCN DNF .
Eve MORGAN 18 ind: UoB DNF @)
Samantha BENYON 10 ind: BCN DNF Vo)
Lia-Sophie SCHOENROCKIO DLRG RH-WD DNF
Ellen FORSON 18 ind: SWLC DNF —
Amaia LOPEZ 10 CTLSCB DNF (-
Jade HAND 18 ind: CTLSC DNF
Megan HALES 18 ind: BCN DNF ;
Emily HURST 10 ind: CTLSC B DNF
Ellyn REEVE 10 ind: CTLSC DNF O
EVENT 8 Mens Open 12.5m Line Throw —
17/UN: 00:11.14 J, Jennings & S, Macfarlane >
March-2014 Sheffield GJ
17:0V: 00:09.72 J, Miller & S, Tweeddale East Ki —_—
March-2014 Sheffield ;
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. ('U
1. David BUTLER 18 CTLSC 10.10 +0.73 o
2. Simon WORNE 18 ind: CTLSC 10.33 +0.67
3. Joe SCURRAH 18 ind: Heanor 10.72 +0.68 U
4.  Alex JACKSON 18 ind: CTLSC 12.80 +0.65
5.  Sam KIRKLAND 18 Lboro 13.47 +0.70
6. Iker LOPEZ 18 ind: CTLSC B 16.49 +0.76



7. Oscar SMITH 18 ind: BCN

8. Brett WADLEY 18 UoB

9. Jordan HUGGETT 18 ind: Lboro

10. Oba WAIYAKI 18 ind: CTLSC

11.  Conor INGHAM 18 BCN

12. Alfie PAU 18 ind: UoB

13. ASHLEY LEWIS 18 ind: GBR
Harry WITHERS 18 ind: UoB
Jacob REEVE 18 ind: CTLSC
Peter MOYES 18 Retford LSC

17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Sam MURRAY 10 ind: CTLSC

2. Ben TOMLINSON 10 Retford LSC

3. Daniel WATERFALL 10 ind: RASCALS

4.  Jacob SCREETON 10 ind: Retford

5. Luke WATERFALL 10 ind: RASCALS

6. Jamie SCUTT 10 ind: CTLSC

7. Dominik STRBA 10 ind: CTLSC

8. Henry RUSSELLROSS 10 ind: BCN

9. Joseph WOOLLARD 10 CTLSC

10. Jack FIELD 10 BCN

11. ODHRAN MALLON 10 GBR
Gerasimas VULIYERS 10 ind: CTLSC B
Daire MALLON 10 CTLSCB
Max INGHAM 10 ind: BCN

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. David BUTLER 18 CTLSC

2.  Simon WORNE 18 ind: CTLSC

3. Joe SCURRAH 18 ind: Heanor

4.  Sam MURRAY 10 ind: CTLSC

5.  Ben TOMLINSON 10 Retford LSC

6. Alex JACKSON 18 ind: CTLSC

7. Sam KIRKLAND 18 Lboro

8.  Daniel WATERFALL 10 ind: RASCALS

9. Jacob SCREETON 10 ind: Retford

10. Luke WATERFALL 10 ind: RASCALS

11.  Jamie SCUTT 10 ind: CTLSC

12. lker LOPEZ 18 ind: CTLSC B

13. Dominik STRBA 10 ind: CTLSC

14. Henry RUSSELLROSS 10 ind: BCN

15. Joseph WOOLLARD 10 CTLSC

16. Oscar SMITH 18 ind: BCN

17. Brett WADLEY 18 UoB

18. Jack FIELD 10 BCN

19. Jordan HUGGETT 18 ind: Lboro

20. Oba WAIYAKI 18 ind: CTLSC

21.  Conor INGHAM 18 BCN

22. Alfie PAU 18 ind: UoB

23. ASHLEY LEWIS 18 ind: GBR

24. ODHRAN MALLON 10 GBR
Gerasimas VULIYERS 10 ind: CTLSC B
Daire MALLON 10 CTLSCB
Max INGHAM 10 ind: BCN
Harry WITHERS 18 ind: UoB
Jacob REEVE 18 ind: CTLSC
Peter MOYES 18 Retford LSC

20.37
21.16
25.84
25.95
26.17
27.99
29.53

DNF

DNF

DQ

Time
10.96
11.69
14.63
14.86
16.00
16.20
16.61
17.95
18.58
25.52
35.90

DNF
DNF
DNF

Time
10.10
10.33
10.72
10.96
11.69
12.80
13.47
14.63
14.86
16.00
16.20
16.49
16.61
17.95
18.58
20.37
21.16
25.52
25.84
25.95
26.17
27.99
29.53
35.90

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF
DQ

EVENT 9 Womens Open 50m Manikin Carry
17/UN: 00:38.47 E, Henderson SLSGB
November-2015 Warendorf
17/0V: 00:33.34 Z, Williams Crawley Town

January-2018 Swansea

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name
ZARA WILLIAMS
MARINA MACARTNEY
Libby SCAMMELL
Amy WESTON
Victoria HUNTINGFORD
Emily GOODWIN
Beth LILLEY
Victoria THRELFALL
Isabel POSTLEWAITE
Rachael STEVENS
Jade HAND
Donna WICKENS
Rhianna FIELD
Lauren COOPER
Bronwyn CALWAY
Lauren BENYON
Rachel KEY
Emma SMITH
Ellen FORSON
Megan HALES
Theresa TOMLINSON
Ruby JAMIESON

AaD
18
18
18
18
18
18

18

Club

GBR

GBR

Lboro

ind: SWLC
UoB

Lboro

ind: Lboro
CTLSC
ind: Lboro
BCN
CTLSC
ind: CTLSC
ind: Lboro
ind: BCN
ind: Lboro
BCN

ind: BCN
UoB

ind: SWLC
ind: BCN
Retford LSC
ind: CTLSC

Time
33.27
37.04
41.30
41.68
42.69
43.32
43.53
43.95
44 .48
44.78
46.51
46.99
47.66
48.50
48.51
49.91
51.02
52.68
54.00
54.44

1:03.59
DNC

+0.65
+0.68
+0.68
+0.58
+0.67
+0.58
+0.58

R.T.
+0.70
+0.73
+0.74
+0.67
+0.70
+0.67
+0.68
+0.73
+0.65
+0.58
+0.76

R.T.
+0.73
+0.67
+0.68
+0.70
+0.73
+0.65
+0.70
+0.74
+0.67
+0.70
+0.67
+0.76
+0.68
+0.73
+0.65
+0.65
+0.68
+0.58
+0.68
+0.58
+0.67
+0.58
+0.58
+0.76

R.T.
+0.63
+0.73
+0.74
+0.69
+0.74
+0.70
+0.58
+0.55
+0.66
+0.67
+0.58
+0.86
+0.82
+0.75
+0.76
+0.82
+0.67
+0.64
+0.82
+0.72
+0.92

HEPWORTH

CrawleyTownLSC.com/open/results/




17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. JESSICAHANCOCK 10 ind: GBR 40.03 +0.67
Keira NARRAWAY 10 CTLSC 43.65 +0.72
3 Brooke MICKEL 10 CTLSC 43.77 +0.68
4 Rebecca POLLICOTT 10 ind: RASCALS 45.59 +0.76
5.  Lia-Sophie SCHOENROCKIO DLRG RH-WD 45.78 +0.65
6. Nele VAN ALMSICK 10 DLRG RH-WD 46.00 +0.85
7 Anna HOELSCHER 10 ind: DLRG RH 46.73 +0.67
8 Frankie PHILLIPS 10 ind: CTLSC 47.59 +0.73
9.  Georgia BLENKLEY 10 ind: CTLSC 47.71 +0.67
10. Emily HURST 10 CTLSCB 49.13 +0.69
11.  Amaia LOPEZ 10 CTLSCB 49.87 +0.58
12. Robyn LOXTON READ 10 BCN 51.51 +0.88
13. Georgina CAREY 10 ind: RASCALS 53.47 +0.95 HLEEY{ESRBLH
14. Jess NEWTON 10 Retford LSC 53.78 +0.80
15. Ruth MOORE 10 Retford LSC 53.79 +0.72
16. Ellyn REEVE 10 ind: CTLSC 57.19 +0.65
17. Freya SCOTT TAGGERT 10 BCN 57.62 +0.79
18. Anna BROWNING 10 ind: BCN 1:00.98 +0.80
19. Sadie PHILLIPS 10 ind: CTLSC B 1:05.28 +0.65
20. Abigail WOOLLARD 10 ind: CTLSC B 1:15.37 +0.67
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1.  ZARAWILLIAMS 18 GBR 33.27 +0.63
MARINA MACARTNEY 18 GBR 37.04 +0.73
3 JESSICAHANCOCK 10 ind: GBR 40.03 +0.67
4 Libby SCAMMELL 18 Lboro 41.30 +0.74
5.  Amy WESTON 18 ind: SWLC 41.68 +0.69
6. Victoria HUNTINGFORD 18 UoB 42.69 +0.74
7 Emily GOODWIN 18 Lboro 43.32 +0.70
8 Beth LILLEY 18 ind: Lboro 43.53 +0.58
9. Keira NARRAWAY 10 CTLSC 43.65 +0.72
10. Brooke MICKEL 10 CTLSC 43.77 +0.68
11.  Victoria THRELFALL 18 CTLSC 43.95 +0.55
12. Isabel POSTLEWAITE 18 ind: Lboro 44.48 +0.66
13. Rachael STEVENS 18 BCN 44.78 +0.67
14. Rebecca POLLICOTT 10 ind: RASCALS 45.59 +0.76
15. Lia-Sophie SCHOENROCKIO DLRG RH-WD 45.78 +0.65
16. Nele VAN ALMSICK 10 DLRG RH-WD 46.00 +0.85
17. Jade HAND 18 CTLSC 46.51 +0.58
18. Anna HOELSCHER 10 ind: DLRG RH 46.73 +0.67
19. Donna WICKENS 18 ind: CTLSC 46.99 +0.86
20. Frankie PHILLIPS 10 ind: CTLSC 47.59 +0.73
21. Rhianna FIELD 18 ind: Lboro 47.66 +0.82
22. Georgia BLENKLEY 10 ind: CTLSC 47.71 +0.67
23. Lauren COOPER 18 ind: BCN 48.50 +0.75
24. Bronwyn CALWAY 18 ind: Lboro 48.51 +0.76
25. Emily HURST 10 CTLSCB 49.13 +0.69
26. Amaia LOPEZ 10 CTLSCB 49.87 +0.58
27. Lauren BENYON 18 BCN 49.91 +0.82
28. Rachel KEY 18 ind: BCN 51.02 +0.67
29. Robyn LOXTON READ 10 BCN 51.51 +0.88
30. EmmaSMITH 18 UoB 52.68 +0.64
31. Georgina CAREY 10 ind: RASCALS 53.47 +0.95
32. Jess NEWTON 10 Retford LSC 53.78 +0.80
33. Ruth MOORE 10 Retford LSC 53.79 +0.72
34. Ellen FORSON 18 ind: SWLC 54.00 +0.82
35. Megan HALES 18 ind: BCN 54.44 +0.72
36. Ellyn REEVE 10 ind: CTLSC 57.19 +0.65
37. FreyaSCOTT TAGGERT 10 BCN 57.62 +0.79
38. Anna BROWNING 10 ind: BCN 1:00.98 +0.80
39. Theresa TOMLINSON 18 Retford LSC 1:03.59 +0.92
40. Sadie PHILLIPS 10 ind: CTLSC B 1:05.28 +0.65
41. Abigail WOOLLARD 10 ind: CTLSC B 1:15.37 +0.67
Ruby JAMIESON 18 ind: CTLSC DNC

EVENT 10 Mens Open 50m Manikin Carry
17/UN: 00:32.51 J, Purvis RLSS UK
February-2011 Warendorf

17/0V: 00:29.46 C, Haynes Portreath

April-2017 Millfield

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

CrawleyTownLSC.com/open/results/

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1.  James BLABY 18 Lboro 30.94 +0.69
Simon WORNE 18 CTLSC 33.44 +0.62
3 Thomas WHEELER 18 BCN 33.73 +0.68
4 Ryan WHEELER 18 BCN 35.67 +0.65
5. Alex JACKSON 18 ind: CTLSC 36.33 +0.61
6. David BUTLER 18 ind: CTLSC 36.97 +0.78
7 Oba WAIYAKI 18 CTLSC 37.35 +0.60
8 Jacob REEVE 18 ind: CTLSC 37.61 +0.68
9. Joe SCURRAH 18 ind: Heanor 37.95 +0.59
10. Calum BRIGGS 18 ind: Heanor 39.21 +0.69
11.  Jack SMITH 18 ind: BCN 39.50 +0.78
12.  McKinley LOXTON READ 18 ind: BCN 40.44 +0.67
13. Alfie PAU 18 UoB 40.48 +0.72
14. Toby SANDERSON 18 Retford LSC 41.51 +0.76

15. Harry WITHERS 18 UoB 41.54 +0.75



16. Isaac SMITH 18 ind: BCN

17. Owen PEEL 18 ind: CTLSC B

18. Dom LEATHERLAND 18 Lboro

19. Meriel CLODE 18 GBR

20. Oscar SMITH 18 ind: BCN

21. lker LOPEZ 18 ind: CTLSC B

17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Elliot KEY 10 BCN

2. ODHRAN MALLON 10 GBR

3. Jack FIELD 10 BCN

4. RHYS WYDENBACH 10 GBR

5. Joseph WOOLLARD 10 CTLSC

6. Sam MURRAY 10 CTLSC

7. Dominik STRBA 10 ind: CTLSC

8. Ben CUSSELLE 10 ind: BCN

9. Gerasimas VULIYERS 10 CTLSCB

10. Daniel WATERFALL 10 ind: RASCALS

11.  Jamie SCUTT 10 ind: CTLSC

12. Jordan FERGUSON 10 Retford LSC

13. Ben BROWNING 10 ind: BCN

14. Max INGHAM 10 ind: BCN

15. Sam TEMPLETON 10 Retford LSC

16. Henry RUSSELLROSS 10 ind: BCN

17. Daire MALLON 10 CTLSCB

18. Luke WATERFALL 10 ind: RASCALS

19. Max MORGAN 10 ind: CTLSC B
Harri INGHAM 10 ind: BCN

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. James BLABY 18 Lboro

2.  Simon WORNE 18 CTLSC

3. Thomas WHEELER 18 BCN

4.  Elliot KEY 10 BCN

5.  ODHRAN MALLON 10 GBR

6. Jack FIELD 10 BCN

7. RHYS WYDENBACH 10 GBR

8. Ryan WHEELER 18 BCN

9. Joseph WOOLLARD 10 CTLSC

10. Alex JACKSON 18 ind: CTLSC

11. David BUTLER 18 ind: CTLSC

12. Sam MURRAY 10 CTLSC

13. Dominik STRBA 10 ind: CTLSC

14. Ben CUSSELLE 10 ind: BCN

15. Oba WAIYAKI 18 CTLSC

16. Jacob REEVE 18 ind: CTLSC

17. Gerasimas VULIYERS 10 CTLSCB

18. Joe SCURRAH 18 ind: Heanor

19. Daniel WATERFALL 10 ind: RASCALS

20. Jamie SCUTT 10 ind: CTLSC

21.  Jordan FERGUSON 10 Retford LSC

22. Calum BRIGGS 18 ind: Heanor

23. Jack SMITH 18 ind: BCN

24. McKinley LOXTON READ 18 ind: BCN

25. Alfie PAU 18 UoB

26. Ben BROWNING 10 ind: BCN

27. Max INGHAM 10 ind: BCN

28. Toby SANDERSON 18 Retford LSC

29. Harry WITHERS 18 UoB

30. Isaac SMITH 18 ind: BCN

31. Owen PEEL 18 ind: CTLSC B

32. Dom LEATHERLAND 18 Lboro

33. Sam TEMPLETON 10 Retford LSC

34. Meriel CLODE 18 GBR

35. Henry RUSSELLROSS 10 ind: BCN

36. Daire MALLON 10 CTLSCB

37. Luke WATERFALL 10 ind: RASCALS

38. Oscar SMITH 18 ind: BCN

39. Max MORGAN 10 ind: CTLSC B

40. lker LOPEZ 18 ind: CTLSC B
Harri INGHAM 10 ind: BCN

41.68
41.82
42.18
42.79
52.37
53.60

Time
33.87
34.57
35.05
35.40
35.94
37.01
37.10
37.11
37.72
38.05
38.35
38.58
40.66
41.00
42.45
44.07
44.85
45.06
52.40

DNC

Time
30.94
33.44
33.73
33.87
34.57
35.05
35.40
35.67
35.94
36.33
36.97
37.01
37.10
37.11
37.35
37.61
37.72
37.95
38.05
38.35
38.58
39.21
39.50
40.44
40.48
40.66
41.00
41.51
41.54
41.68
41.82
42.18
42.45
42.79
44.07
44.85
45.06
52.37
52.40
53.60

DNC

EVENT 11 Womens Open 100m Manikin Carry

17/UN:00:59.44 E, Henderson Union Lifesaving

January-2016 Cardiff

17/0V: 00:57.53 E, Henderson Union Lifesaving

AaD
18

Club
GBR

Lboro

Lboro

ind: SWLC

April-2017 Millfield

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

1. MARINA MACARTNEY

2. Jess BUNN

3. Libby SCAMMELL

4.  Amy WESTON

5. MERIEL CLODE

Victoria THRELFALL

GBR

CTLSC

Time
56.48

1:04.61

1:05.50

1:06.85

1:07.43

1:12.46

+0.67
+0.72
+0.79
+0.65
+0.67
+0.27

R.T.
+0.66
+0.59
+0.67
+0.67
+0.60
+0.75
+0.68
+0.66
+0.64
+0.68
+0.67
+0.63
+0.75
+0.68
+0.66
+0.68
+0.72
+0.57
+0.69

R.T.
+0.69
+0.62
+0.68
+0.66
+0.59
+0.67
+0.67
+0.65
+0.60
+0.61
+0.78
+0.75
+0.68
+0.66
+0.60
+0.68
+0.64
+0.59
+0.68
+0.67
+0.63
+0.69
+0.78
+0.67
+0.72
+0.75
+0.68
+0.76
+0.75
+0.67
+0.72
+0.79
+0.66
+0.65
+0.68
+0.72
+0.57
+0.67
+0.69
+0.27

R.T.
+0.67
+0.92
+0.77
+0.77
+0.59

+0.99

50

HEPWORTH

CrawleyTownLSC.com/open/results/




7. Rachel LYNCH 18 UoB

8. Ellen FORSON 18 ind: SWLC

9.  Lauren BENYON 18 BCN

10. Jade HAND 18 CTLSC

11.  Alice BROWN 18 UoB

12.  Megan HALES 18 BCN

13. Theresa TOMLINSON 18 Retford LSC

14. Beth LILLEY 18 ind: Lboro
Ruby JAMIESON 18 ind: CTLSC

17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. JESSICAHANCOCK 10 ind: GBR

2. Lia-Sophie SCHOENROCKIO DLRG RH-WD

3. AnnaHOELSCHER 10 DLRG RH-WD

4.  Rebecca POLLICOTT 10 ind: RASCALS

5. Emily HURST 10 CTLSCB

6. Brooke MICKEL 10 CTLSC

7. Keira NARRAWAY 10 ind: CTLSC

8. Emma KAISER 10 ind: DLRG RH

9.  Pauline PABEL 10 ind: DLRG RH

10. Jess NEWTON 10 Retford LSC

11.  Robyn LOXTON READ 10 BCN

12.  Georgia BLENKLEY 10 CTLSC

13.  Georgina CAREY 10 ind: RASCALS

14.  Ruth MOORE 10 Retford LSC

15.  Samantha BENYON 10 BCN

16. Anna BROWNING 10 ind: BCN

17.  Emma CHRISMAS 10 ind: BCN

18. Amaia LOPEZ 10 CTLSCB

19.  Abigail WOOLLARD 10 ind: CTLSC B
Sadie PHILLIPS 10 ind: CTLSC B
Ellyn REEVE 10 ind: CTLSC
Frankie PHILLIPS 10 ind: CTLSC
Ellyn REEVE 10 ind: CTLSC

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. MARINAMACARTNEY 18 GBR

2. Jess BUNN 18 Lboro

3. JESSICAHANCOCK 10 ind: GBR

4.  Libby SCAMMELL 18 Lboro

5. Amy WESTON 18 ind: SWLC

6. Lia-Sophie SCHOENROCKIO DLRG RH-WD

7. Anna HOELSCHER 10 DLRG RH-WD

8. MERIEL CLODE 18 GBR

9.  Rebecca POLLICOTT 10 ind: RASCALS

10.  Emily HURST 10 CTLSCB

11.  Victoria THRELFALL 18 CTLSC

12.  Brooke MICKEL 10 CTLSC

13.  Keira NARRAWAY 10 ind: CTLSC

14. Emma KAISER 10 ind: DLRG RH

1:17.00

1:19.82

1:21.79

1:21.96

1:24.29

1:25.67

1:27.45

1:29.97

DNC

Time
1:05.39

1:07.31
1:07.32
1:08.60
1:09.96
1:12.86
1:14.26
1:14.66
1:17.96
1:19.19
1:20.71
1:21.06
1:21.95
1:22.34
1:24.09
1:31.34
1:31.37
1:38.78
2:11.13

DNC

DNC

DNC
DNC

Time
56.48

1:04.61

1:05.39

1:05.50

1:06.85

1:07.31

1:07.32

1:07.43

1:08.60

1:09.96

1:12.46

1:12.86

1:14.26

1:14.66

+0.99
+0.92
+0.66
+0.92
+0.80
+0.60
+0.75

+0.76

R.T.
+0.84
+0.53
+0.92
+0.97
+0.72
+0.93
+0.92
+0.60
+0.64
+0.80
+0.96
+0.66
+0.86
+0.83
+0.66
+0.67
+0.95
+0.68

+0.69

R.T.
+0.67
+0.92
+0.84
+0.77
+0.77
+0.53
+0.92
+0.59
+0.97
+0.72
+0.99
+0.93
+0.92

+0.60

50

50

HEPWORTH

CrawleyTownLSC.com/open/results/




20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

Rachel LYNCH
Pauline PABEL

Jess NEWTON
Ellen FORSON
Robyn LOXTON READ
Georgia BLENKLEY
Lauren BENYON
Georgina CAREY
Jade HAND

Ruth MOORE
Samantha BENYON
Alice BROWN
Megan HALES
Theresa TOMLINSON
Beth LILLEY

Anna BROWNING
Emma CHRISMAS
Amaia LOPEZ
Abigail WOOLLARD
Sadie PHILLIPS
Ellyn REEVE
Frankie PHILLIPS

Ellyn REEVE
Ruby JAMIESON

UoB

ind: DLRG RH
Retford LSC
ind: SWLC
BCN

CTLSC

BCN

ind: RASCALS
CTLSC
Retford LSC
BCN

UoB

BCN

Retford LSC
ind: Lboro
ind: BCN

ind: BCN
CTLSCB

ind: CTLSC B
ind: CTLSC B
ind: CTLSC
ind: CTLSC

ind: CTLSC
ind: CTLSC

1:17.00
1:17.96
1:19.19
1:19.82
1:20.71
1:21.06
1:21.79
1:21.95
1:21.96
1:22.34
1:24.09
1:24.29
1:25.67
1:27.45
1:29.97
1:31.34
1:31.37
1:38.78
2:11.13

DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC
DNC

EVENT 12 Mens Open 100m Manikin Carry

17/UN: 00:50.21 M, Schofield GB & NI Team

September-2017 Antwerp
17/0V: 00:48.12 S, Worne Crawley Town
February-2017 Sheffield
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Sam KIRKLAND 18 Lboro
2. David BUTLER 18 CTLSC
3. Ashely LEWIS 18 Unknown
4.  Alex JACKSON 18 CTLSC
5. Jacob REEVE 18 ind: CTLSC
6. Joe SCURRAH 18 ind: Heanor
7.  Alastair SANDERS 18 UoB
8.  Conor INGHAM 18 BCN
9. CalumBRIGGS 18 ind: Heanor
10. Toby SANDERSON 18 Retford LSC
11.  Owen PEEL 18 ind: CTLSC B
12.  James MADELEY 18 Lboro
13.  Oscar SMITH 18 BCN

Isham SOUFFI 18 UoB
17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Elliot KEY 10 BCN
2. ODHRAN MALLON 10 GBR
3. Sam MURRAY 10 CTLSC
4.  Jamie SCUTT 10 ind: CTLSC
5.  Daniel WATERFALL 10 ind: RASCALS

Time
50.44

52.65

53.31

54.32

55.79

59.83

1:03.01

1:05.15

1:06.67

1:09.15

1:11.80

1:14.39

1:20.58

DNC

Time
53.47

55.60

56.90

58.69

58.86

+0.99
+0.64
+0.80
+0.92
+0.96
+0.66
+0.66
+0.86
+0.92
+0.83
+0.66
+0.80
+0.60
+0.75
+0.76
+0.67
+0.95
+0.68

+0.69

R.T.
+0.68
+0.82
+0.73
+0.62
+0.76
+0.65
+0.92
+0.88
+0.72
+0.92
+0.70
+0.63

+0.84

R.T.
+0.79
+0.62
+0.86
+0.92

+0.58

50

50

HEPWORTH

CrawleyTownLSC.com/open/results/




Open Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Dominik STRBA
Jacob SCREETON
Ben BROWNING
Joseph WOOLLARD
Gerasimas VULIYERS
Henry RUSSELL ROSS
Harri INGHAM

Ben TOMLINSON

Ben CUSSELLE

Daire MALLON

Luke WATERFALL
Max MORGAN

Iker LOPEZ

RHYS WYDENBACH

Name
Sam KIRKLAND

David BUTLER
Ashely LEWIS

Elliot KEY

Alex JACKSON
ODHRAN MALLON
Jacob REEVE

Sam MURRAY
Jamie SCUTT
Daniel WATERFALL
Joe SCURRAH
Dominik STRBA
Jacob SCREETON
Ben BROWNING
Joseph WOOLLARD
Alastair SANDERS
Conor INGHAM
Gerasimas VULIYERS
Henry RUSSELL ROSS
Harri INGHAM
Calum BRIGGS
Toby SANDERSON
Ben TOMLINSON
Owen PEEL

Ben CUSSELLE
Daire MALLON
James MADELEY
Luke WATERFALL
Max MORGAN
Oscar SMITH

Iker LOPEZ

10

AaD
18

ind: CTLSC

Retford LSC

BCN

CTLSC

ind: CTLSC B

ind: BCN

ind: BCN

Retford LSC

ind: BCN

CTLSCB

ind: RASCALS

ind: CTLSC B

CTLSCB

GBR

Club
Lboro

CTLSC

Unknown

BCN

CTLSC

GBR

ind: CTLSC

CTLSC

ind: CTLSC

ind: RASCALS

ind: Heanor

ind: CTLSC

Retford LSC

BCN

CTLSC

UoB

BCN

ind: CTLSC B

ind: BCN

ind: BCN

ind: Heanor

Retford LSC

Retford LSC

ind: CTLSC B

ind: BCN

CTLSCB

Lboro

ind: RASCALS

ind: CTLSC B

BCN

CTLSCB

1:00.76

1:01.42

1:02.12

1:02.20

1:05.80

1:06.40

1:06.65

1:09.33

1:12.06

1:13.38

1:14.96

1:19.65

1:21.01

DNC

Time
50.44

52.65

53.31

53.47

54.32

55.60

55.79

56.90

58.69

58.86

59.83

1:00.76

1:01.42

1:02.12

1:02.20

1:03.01

1:05.15

1:05.80

1:06.40

1:06.65

1:06.67

1:09.15

1:09.33

1:11.80

1:12.06

1:13.38

1:14.39

1:14.96

1:19.65

1:20.58

1:21.01

+0.68
+0.80
+0.86
+0.63
+0.60
+0.99
+0.80
+0.47
+0.77
+0.60
+0.56
+0.92

+0.77

R.T.
+0.68
+0.82
+0.73
+0.79
+0.62
+0.62
+0.76
+0.86
+0.92
+0.58
+0.65
+0.68
+0.80
+0.86
+0.63
+0.92
+0.88
+0.60
+0.99
+0.80
+0.72
+0.92
+0.47
+0.70
+0.77
+0.60
+0.63
+0.56
+0.92
+0.84

+0.77

50

HEPWORTH

CrawleyTownLSC.com/open/results/




Isham SOUFFI 18 UoB
RHYS WYDENBACH 10 GBR

DNC
DNC

EVENT 13 Womens Open Manikin Carry Team

17/UN: 1.33.36 Leeds Phoenix
Feburary 2016 London

17/0V:1.30.38 GB & NI

September 2017 Eindhoven

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AG Club

1. GBR-Boys GBR-Boys
2.  ZW/MM/MC/EM 17/0V ~ GBR

3. IP/LS/BC/EG 17/0V  Lboro

4. DW/JH/RINT 17/0V ~ CTLSC

5. LB/RS/RK/MH 17/0V  BCN

6. VH/EM/RL/ES 17/0V ~ UoB

17 Yrs/Under Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club

1. LS/AH/NV/EK 17/UN DLRG RH-WD
2.  BM/GB/FP/KN 17/UN  CTLSC

3. RL/EC/SB/FS 17/UN  BCN

4.  AW/SP/EH/AL 17/UN  CTLSCB
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AG Club

1. GBR-Boys GBR-Boys
2.  ZW/MM/MC/EM 17/0V ~ GBR

3. LS/AH/NV/EK 17/UN  DLRG RH-WD
4. IP/LS/BC/EG 17/0V  Lboro

5. BM/GB/FP/KN 17/UN  CTLSC

6. DW/JH/RJNT 17/0V ~ CTLSC

7.  LB/RS/RK/MH 17/0V  BCN

8. VH/EM/RL/ES 17/0V  UoB

9. RL/EC/SB/FS 17/UN  BCN

10. AW/SP/EH/AL 17/UN  CTLSCB

Time
1:32.29
1:32.59
1:47.17
1:53.27
1:53.88
2:07.76

Time
1:45.55
1:50.63
2:27.91
2:34.95

Time
1:32.29
1:32.59
1:45.55
1:47.17
1:50.63
1:53.27
1:53.88
2:07.76
2:27.91
2:34.95

EVENT 14 Mens Open Manikin Carry Team

17/UN:1:22.10 Crawley Town

March 2014 Sheffield

17/0V:1.:11.49 Crawley Town

March 2015 London

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AG Club

1. AJ/DB/OW/SW 17/0V  CTLSC
2. JB/SK/JH/DL 17/0V  Lboro

3. TW/RW/IS/ML 17/0V  BCN

4. AP/ISIASIHW 17/0V  UoB

17 Yrs/Under Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club

1. DS/JSIJW/SM 1 7/UN CTLSC
2. EK/JF/MI/BC 17/JUN  BCN

3.  OP/MM/DM/GV 17/JUN  CTLSCB
4.  BTISIJFIST 17/JUN  Retford LSC
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AG Club

1. AJ/DB/OW/SW 17/0V  CTLSC
2. JB/SK/JH/DL 17/0V  Lboro

3.  DS/JS/JW/SM 17/JUN  CTLSC
4.  TW/RW/IS/ML 17/0V  BCN

5. EK/JF/MI/BC 17/JUN  BCN

6.  AP/ISIASIHW 17/0V  UoB

7. OP/MM/DM/GV 17/JUN  CTLSCB
8. BT/JS/JF/ST 17/JUN  Retford LSC

EVENT 15 Womens Open 100m Medley
17/UN 01:19.13 E, Henderson Union Lifesaving
January-2016 Cardiff

01:11.07 Z, Williams Unknown

April-2017 Milan

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. ZARAWILLIAMS 18 GBR

2.  Amy WESTON 18 ind: SWLC
3.  Libby SCAMMELL 18 Lboro

4.  ELLIE MCCLOY 18 GBR

5. Jess BUNN 18 Lboro

6. Victoria HUNTINGFORD 18 UoB

7. Emily GOODWIN 18 ind: Lboro
8.  Lauren COOPER 18 BCN

Time
1:22.52
1:25.56
1:29.93
1:37.83

Time
1:25.77
1:31.66
1:39.92
1:42.11

Time
1:22.52
1:25.56
1:25.77
1:29.93
1:31.66
1:37.83
1:39.92
1:42.11

Time
1:11.38

1:23.84

1:26.18

1:26.70

1:29.80

1:32.72

1:33.78

1:35.91

R.T.
+0.62
+0.68
+0.62
+0.82
+0.65
+0.68

R.T.
+0.79
+0.62
+0.82
+0.79

R.T.
+0.62
+0.68
+0.79
+0.62
+0.62
+0.82
+0.65
+0.68
+0.82
+0.79

R.T.
+0.68
+0.79
+0.62
+0.65

R.T.
+0.62
+0.82
+0.76
+0.92

R.T.
+0.68
+0.79
+0.62
+0.62
+0.82
+0.65
+0.76
+0.92

R.T.
+0.66

+0.71

+0.74

+0.60

+0.60

+0.69

+0.81

+0.65

50

30.66
30.66
33.17
33.17
34.22
34.22
34.23
34.23
35.26
35.26
35.63
35.63
33.87
33.87
36.95
36.95

HEPWORTH

CrawleyTownLSC.com/open/results/




9. Jade HAND 18 CTLSC 1:37.02 +0.63 37.61

37.61
10. Beth LILLEY 18 ind: Lboro 1:39.41 +0.69 34.26
34.26
11.  Donna WICKENS 18 CTLSC 1:39.44 +0.88 37.29
37.29
12.  Lauren BENYON 18 BCN 1:55.17 +0.81 40.78
40.78
13. Francesca SYMONDS 18 UoB 2:01.76 +0.96 45.82
45.82
Ellen FORSON 18 ind: SWLC DNC
Ruby JAMIESON 18 ind: CTLSC DNC
17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. JESSICAHANCOCK 10 ind: GBR 1:21.42 +0.69 31.66 HFEY{ESRBI,H
31.66
2. Brooke MICKEL 10 CTLSC 1:33.64 +0.61 37.03
37.03
3.  Frankie PHILLIPS 10 CTLSC 1:36.21 +0.69 37.11
37.11
4.  Emily HURST 10 CTLSCB 1:40.23 +0.57 40.55
40.55
5. Robyn LOXTON READ 10 BCN 1:45.23 +0.92 41.30
41.30
6. Amaia LOPEZ 10 CTLSCB 1:47.10 +0.81 40.18
40.18
7. Emma CHRISMAS 10 BCN 2:02.95 +0.81 47.98
47.98
Georgia BLENKLEY 10 ind: CTLSC DNC
Keira NARRAWAY 10 ind: CTLSC DNC
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time RT 50
1. ZARAWILLIAMS 18 GBR 1:11.38 +0.66 30.66
30.66
2. JESSICAHANCOCK 10 ind: GBR 1:21.42 +0.69 31.66
31.66
3.  AmyWESTON 18 ind: SWLC 1:23.84 +0.71 33.17
33.17
4.  Libby SCAMMELL 18 Lboro 1:26.18 +0.74 34.22
34.22
5.  ELLIE MCCLOY 18 GBR 1:26.70 +0.60 34.23
34.23
6. Jess BUNN 18 Lboro 1:29.80 +0.60 35.26 }
35.26
7. Victoria HUNTINGFORD 18 UoB 1:32.72 +0.69 35.63 =)
35.63 T
8.  Brooke MICKEL 10 CTLSC 1:33.64 +0.61 37.03 >
37.03 (¥p)
9. Emily GOODWIN 18 ind: Lboro 1:33.78 +0.81 33.87 Q
33.87
10. Lauren COOPER 18 BCN 1:35.91 +0.65 36.95 e
36.95 S~
11.  Frankie PHILLIPS 10 CTLSC 1:36.21 +0.69 37.11 (-
37.11
12.  Jade HAND 18 CTLSC 1:37.02 +0.63 37.61 Q
37.61 Q_
13. Beth LILLEY 18 ind: Lboro 1:39.41 +0.69 34.26
34.26 @)
14. Donna WICKENS 18 CTLSC 1:39.44 +0.88 37.29 ~
37.29
15.  Emily HURST 10 CTLSCB 1:40.23 +0.57 40.55 E
40.55
16. Robyn LOXTON READ 10 BCN 1:45.23 +0.92 41.30 @)
41.30
17.  Amaia LOPEZ 10 CTLSCB 1:47.10 +0.81 40.18 @)
40.18 .
18. Lauren BENYON 18 BCN 1:55.17 +0.81 40.78 Q)
40.78
19. Francesca SYMONDS 18 UoB 2:01.76 +0.96 45.82 Vg
45.82 —
20. Emma CHRISMAS 10 BCN 2:02.95 +0.81 47.98 (-
47.98
Georgia BLENKLEY 10 ind: CTLSC DNC ;
Ellen FORSON 18 ind: SWLC DNC
Keira NARRAWAY 10 ind: CTLSC DNC O
Ruby JAMIESON 18 ind: CTLSC DNC
EVENT 16 Mens Open 100m Medley |>
17/UN: 01:08.14 M, McCallum Blyth Lifeguard
August-2015 Swansea Q
01:03.61 C, Haynes Portreath
April-2017 Millfield ;
| -




17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. James BLABY 18 Lboro 1:05.05 +0.71 27.13
27.13
2. ASHLEYLEWIS 18 ind: GBR 1:12.20 +0.64 28.46
28.46
3. Simon WORNE 18 CTLSC 1:12.35 +0.64 28.08
28.08
4.  David BUTLER 18 CTLSC 1:16.12 +0.82 32.21
32.21
5. Jack SMITH 18 ind: BCN 1:21.54 +0.78 34.65
34.65
6. Calum BRIGGS 18 ind: Heanor 1:23.52 +0.76 34.07
34.07
7. Alastair SANDERS 18 UoB 1:24.02 +0.84 34.00 H&EEY{ESRBI,H
34.00
8.  McKinley LOXTON READ 18 BCN 1:29.96 +0.77 36.37
36.37
9. Isaac SMITH 18 BCN 1:30.64 +0.76 35.82
35.82
10. Harry WITHERS 18 UoB 1:33.46 +0.79 38.22
38.22
11.  Toby SANDERSON 18 Retford LSC 1:33.79 +0.77 31.50
31.50
12.  Sam FLINT 18 Lboro 1:35.53 +0.63 34.95
34.95
13.  Iker LOPEZ 18 ind: CTLSC B 1:44.35 +0.60 37.64
37.64
14. Oscar SMITH 18 ind: BCN 1:50.30 +0.69 40.46
40.46
Owen PEEL 18 ind: CTLSC B DNC
17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. ODHRAN MALLON 10 GBR 1:08.75 +0.59 28.85
28.85
2. Joe WOODLAND 10 CTLSC 1:12.80 +0.59 29.21
29.21
3. Sam MURRAY 10 CTLSC 1:15.11 +0.74 29.57
29.57
4.  Gerasimas VULIYERS 10 CTLSCB 1:18.48 +0.53 30.64
30.64
5. Daniel WATERFALL 10 ind: RASCALS 1:19.96 +0.59 30.67 ~—
30.67
6. Sam TEMPLETON 10 Retford LSC 1:26.89 +0.61 33.55 %2
33.55 -+
7. Jordan FERGUSON 10 Retford LSC 1:27.91 +0.68 32.45 —
32.45 >
8. Henry RUSSELLROSS 10 ind: BCN 1:32.30 +0.69 35.01 (¥p)
35.01 q)
9.  Harri INGHAM 10 BCN 1:32.55 +0.70 30.77
30.77 S
10. Daire MALLON 10 CTLSC B 1:39.40 +0.75 34.58 S~
34.58 (-
11.  Luke WATERFALL 10 ind: RASCALS 1:40.06 +0.70 38.25
38.25 (D)}
12.  Max MORGAN 10 ind: CTLSC B 1:43.50 +0.66 37.04 o
37.04
LOUIS GARNER 10 GBR DNC O
Ben CUSSELLE 10 ind: BCN DNC ~
Jack FIELD 10 BCN DNC
Open Age Group - Full Results E
Place Name AaD Club Time RT. 50
1. James BLABY 18 Lboro 1:05.05 +0.71 2713 O
27.13
2. ODHRAN MALLON 10 GBR 1:08.75 +0.59 28.85 q
28.85
3. ASHLEYLEWIS 18 ind: GBR 1:12.20 +0.64 28.46 U
28.46 @)
4.  Simon WORNE 18 CTLSC 1:12.35 +0.64 28.08
28.08 —
5. Joe WOODLAND 10 CTLSC 1:12.80 +0.59 29.21 cC
29.21
6. Sam MURRAY 10 CTLSC 1:15.11 +0.74 29.57 ;
29.57
7.  David BUTLER 18 CTLSC 1:16.12 +0.82 32.21 O
32.21 |
8. Gerasimas VULIYERS 10 CTLSC B 1:18.48 +0.53 30.64
30.64 >
9.  Daniel WATERFALL 10 ind: RASCALS 1:19.96 +0.59 30.67 Q
30.67
10. Jack SMITH 18 ind: BCN 1:21.54 +0.78 34.65
34.65 ;
11. Calum BRIGGS 18 ind: Heanor 1:23.52 +0.76 34.07
34.07 (q0)
12.  Alastair SANDERS 18 UoB 1:24.02 +0.84 34.00 L .
34.00 ( )
13.  Sam TEMPLETON 10 Retford LSC 1:26.89 +0.61 33.55
33.55
14. Jordan FERGUSON 10 Retford LSC 1:27.91 +0.68 32.45
32.45

15.  McKinley LOXTON READ 18 BCN 1:29.96 +0.77 36.37



20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

Isaac SMITH

Henry RUSSELL ROSS
Harri INGHAM
Harry WITHERS
Toby SANDERSON
Sam FLINT

Daire MALLON
Luke WATERFALL
Max MORGAN

Iker LOPEZ

Oscar SMITH
LOUIS GARNER
Owen PEEL

Ben CUSSELLE
Jack FIELD

10

BCN

ind: BCN
BCN

UoB

Retford LSC
Lboro
CTLSCB

ind: RASCALS
ind: CTLSC B
ind: CTLSC B
ind: BCN
GBR

ind: CTLSC B

ind: BCN
BCN

1:30.64
1:32.30
1:32.55
1:33.46
1:33.79
1:35.53
1:39.40
1:40.06
1:43.50
1:44.35
1:50.30

DNC

DNC

DNC
DNC

EVENT 17 Mixed 200m Pool Lifesaver Team
Open: 02:00.19 Crawley

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

April-2018 Cardiff
Place Name

1. JB/SK/LS/JB

2.  ZW/AL/MM/EM

3. JH/T/DB/AJ

4. ES/EM/AP/IS

17 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

10.

Name
BM/KN/JW/SM

LG/OM/JH/RW

JF/EK/MP/RL

AL/EH/DM/OP

BT/ST/JN/RM

Name
JB/SK/LS/JB

ZW/AL/IMM/EM

RS/LC/RW/TW

BM/KN/JW/SM

LG/OM/JH/RW

JH/VT/DB/AJ

JF/EK/MP/RL

AL/EH/DM/OP

BT/ST/JN/RM

ES/EM/AP/IS

AG
17/0V

17/0V

17/0V

17/0V

A
17/UN

17/UN

17/UN

17/UN

17/UN

AG
17/0V

17/0V

7110V

17/UN

17/UN

17/0V

17/UN

17/UN

17/UN

17/0V

- Full
G

Club
Lboro

GBR

CTLSC

UoB

Results

Club
CTLSC

GBR

BCN

CTLSCB

Retford LSC

Club
Lboro

GBR

BCN

CTLSC

GBR

CTLSC

BCN

CTLSCB

Retford LSC

UoB

Time
2:07.38

2:07.77

2:19.97

2:53.82

Time

2:15.55

2:18.74

2:24.15

2:30.99

2:45.41

Time

2:07.38

2:07.77

2:14.33

2:15.55

2:18.74

2:19.97

2:24.15

2:30.99

2:45.41

2:53.82

EVENT 18 Womens Open 100m Manikin Tow
17/UN: 01:04.00 R, Carroll Blyth Lifeguard
March-2015 London
17/0V: 01:00.87 D, Amos Crawley Town Life Saving
March-2015 London
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name
MARINA MACARTNEY

Libby SCAMMELL
Jess BUNN

Emily GOODWIN

AaD
18

18

18

18

Club
GBR

ind: Lboro

ind: Lboro

ind: Lboro

Time
1:06.42

1:09.69

1:11.03

1:11.12

+0.76
+0.69
+0.70
+0.79
+0.77
+0.63
+0.75
+0.70
+0.66
+0.60

+0.69

R.T.
+0.72
+0.64
+0.64

+0.73

R.T.
+0.59
+0.58
+0.72
+0.68

+0.62

R.T.
+0.72
+0.64
+0.99
+0.59
+0.58
+0.64
+0.72
+0.68
+0.62

+0.73

R.T.
+0.77
+0.77
+0.50

+0.84

36.37
35.82
35.82
35.01
35.01
30.77
30.77
38.22
38.22
31.50
31.50
34.95
34.95
34.58
34.58
38.25
38.25
37.04
37.04
37.64
37.64
40.46
40.46

50
30.23
30.23
26.65
26.65
30.26
30.26
37.44
37.44

50
30.35
30.35
30.27
30.27
33.75
33.75
31.75
31.75
36.63
36.63

50
30.23
30.23
26.65
26.65
30.16
30.16
30.35
30.35
30.27
30.27
30.26
30.26
33.75
33.75
31.75
31.75
36.63
36.63
37.44
37.44

50
25.67
25.67
29.28
29.28
30.51
30.51
29.51

HEPWORTH

100
22.45
52.22
53.85
27.20
26.45
56.19

1:05.47
28.03

100
28.41
58.06
52.67
22.40
24.97
51.22
58.21
26.46
41.70
05.07

100
22.45
52.22
53.85
27.20
35.83
05.67
28.41
58.06
52.67
22.40
26.45
56.19
24.97
51.22
58.21
26.46
41.70
05.07

1:05.47
28.03

CrawleyTownLSC.com/open/results/




MERIEL CLODE
Rachel LYNCH
Victoria THRELFALL
Amy WESTON
Rachael STEVENS
Bronwyn CALWAY
Ruby JAMIESON
Ellen FORSON
Rachel KEY

Beth LILLEY

Jade HAND

Megan HALES

Theresa TOMLINSON

Isabel POSTLEWAITE

Eve MORGAN

17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name
JESSICAHANCOCK

Lia-Sophie SCHOENROCKI0

Emma KAISER
Pauline PABEL
Rebecca POLLICOTT
Keira NARRAWAY
Georgia BLENKLEY
Emily HURST

Mollie PARKER
Brooke MICKEL
Anna HOELSCHER
Jess NEWTON
Ruth MOORE
Samantha BENYON
Ellen REEVE
Georgina CAREY
Amaia LOPEZ
Sadie PHILLIPS
Abigail WOOLLARD

Frankie PHILLIPS

Name

MARINA MACARTNEY

JESSICAHANCOCK
Libby SCAMMELL
Jess BUNN

Emily GOODWIN

MERIEL CLODE

Lia-Sophie SCHOENROCKIO

Emma KAISER

Rachel LYNCH

Victoria THRELFALL

18 GBR
18 UoB
18 CTLSC
18 ind: SWLC
18 BCN
18 Lboro
18 ind: CTLSC
18 ind: SWLC
18 BCN
18 ind: Lboro
18 CTLSC
18 ind: BCN
18 Retford LSC
18 Lboro
18 UoB
AaD Club
10 ind: GBR
DLRG RH-WD
10 DLRG RH-WD
10 ind: DLRG RH
10 ind: RASCALS
10 ind: CTLSC
10 CTLSC
10 CTLSCB
10 BCN
10 CTLSC
10 ind: DLRG RH
10 Retford LSC
10 Retford LSC
10 BCN
10 ind:CTLSC
10 ind: RASCALS
10 CTLSCB
10 ind: CTLSC B
10 ind: CTLSC B
10 ind: CTLSC
AaD Club
18 GBR
10 ind: GBR
18 ind: Lboro
18 ind: Lboro
18 ind: Lboro
18 GBR
DLRG RH-WD
10 DLRG RH-WD
18 UoB
18 CTLSC

N

:112.30

N

:114.37

N

:14.46

N

:115.98

N

:116.19

N

:118.19

N

18.72

N

:118.73
1:22.17
1:23.40
1:37.53
1:38.08

DQ

DQS 2L

Time
1:09.59

1:13.08
1:14.33
1:17.05
1:17.98
1:18.34
1:20.63
1:20.67
1:22.44
1:22.45
1:23.20
1:23.26
1:26.93
1:28.58
1:32.42
1:32.83
1:36.29
1:42.39
2:14.24

DNC

Time
1:06.42

1:09.59
1:09.69
1:11.03
1:11.12
1:12.30
1:13.08
1:14.33
1:14.37

1:14.46

+0.73
+0.94
+0.93
+0.76
+0.87
+0.94
+0.94
+0.84
+0.93
+0.50
+0.99

+0.92

R.T.
+0.76
+0.48
+0.94
+0.50
+0.99
+0.94
+0.81
+0.84
+0.94
+0.94
+0.93
+0.84
+0.72
+0.97
+0.48
+0.93
+0.50
+0.86

+0.85

R.T.
+0.77
+0.76
+0.77
+0.50
+0.84
+0.73
+0.48
+0.94
+0.94

+0.93

29.51
28.12
28.12
30.37
30.37
30.18
30.18
29.78
29.78
29.34
29.34
30.29
30.29
11.73
11.73
32.93
32.93
31.26
31.26
31.39
31.39
31.61
31.61
34.93
34.93

50
28.48
28.48
28.45
28.45
28.62
28.62
30.38
30.38
28.90
28.90
31.45
31.45
32.41
32.41
30.72
30.72
32.46
32.46
31.30
31.30
30.17
30.17
20.92
20.92
33.90
33.90
33.94
33.94
34.51
34.51
32.58
32.58
35.53
35.53
37.87
37.87
43.41
43.41

50
25.67
25.67
28.48
28.48
29.28
29.28
30.51
30.51
29.51
29.51
28.12
28.12
28.45
28.45
28.62
28.62
30.37
30.37
30.18
30.18

HEPWORTH
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Amy WESTON
Rachael STEVENS

Pauline PABEL

Rebecca POLLICOTT

Bronwyn CALWAY
Keira NARRAWAY
Ruby JAMIESON
Ellen FORSON
Georgia BLENKLEY
Emily HURST
Rachel KEY

Mollie PARKER
Brooke MICKEL
Anna HOELSCHER
Jess NEWTON
Beth LILLEY

Ruth MOORE
Samantha BENYON
Ellen REEVE
Georgina CAREY
Amaia LOPEZ

Jade HAND

Megan HALES
Sadie PHILLIPS
Abigail WOOLLARD

Frankie PHILLIPS

Theresa TOMLINSON
Isabel POSTLEWAITE

Eve MORGAN

18

18

10

10

10

10
18
18
18

ind: SWLC

BCN

ind: DLRG RH

ind: RASCALS

Lboro

ind: CTLSC

ind: CTLSC

ind: SWLC

CTLSC

CTLSCB

BCN

BCN

CTLSC

ind: DLRG RH

Retford LSC

ind: Lboro

Retford LSC

BCN

ind:CTLSC

ind: RASCALS

CTLSCB

CTLSC

ind: BCN

ind: CTLSC B

ind: CTLSC B

ind: CTLSC

Retford LSC

Lboro
UoB

N

:115.98

N

:116.19

N

:17.05

1:17.98

N

:118.19

N

:118.34

N

:118.72
1:18.73
1:20.63
1:20.67
1:22.17
1:22.44
1:22.45
1:23.20
1:23.26
1:23.40
1:26.93
1:28.58
1:32.42
1:32.83
1:36.29
1:37.53
1:38.08
1:42.39
2:14.24

DNC

DQ

DQ
DQ'S 2L

EVENT 19 Mens Open 100m Manikin Tow
17/UN:00:59.55 J, Power Blyth Lifeguard
March-2014 Cardiff
17/0V: 00:52.60 S, Worne Crawley Town
February-2017 Sheffield
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name
David BUTLER

Joe SCURRAH

Alex JACKSON

Oba WAIYAKI

Calum BRIGGS

Dom LEATHERLAND
Brett WADLEY

Toby SANDERSON
James MADELEY
Isham SOUFFI

Conor INGHAM

McKinley LOXTON READ

Jacob REEVE
Owen PEEL
Oscar SMITH
Ryan WHEELER
ASHLEY LEWIS

AaD
18

Club
CTLSC

ind: Heanor
CTLSC

ind: CTLSC
ind: Heanor
Lboro

UoB

Retford LSC
Lboro

UoB

BCN

ind: BCN
ind: CTLSC
ind: CTLSC B
ind: BCN

BCN
ind: GBR

Time
59.71

1:02.93
1:03.53
1:04.27
1:06.10
1:09.16
1:13.99
1:15.16
1:16.37
1:16.77
1:20.28
1:23.15
DNC
DQ
DQ

DQ
DQ

+0.76
+0.87
+0.50
+0.99
+0.94
+0.94
+0.94
+0.84
+0.81
+0.84
+0.93
+0.94
+0.94
+0.93
+0.84
+0.50
+0.72
+0.97
+0.48
+0.93
+0.50
+0.99
+0.92
+0.86

+0.85

R.T.
+0.82
+0.74
+0.64
+0.72
+0.50
+0.74
+0.93
+0.76
+0.61
+0.77
+0.74

+0.77

29.78
29.78
29.34
29.34
30.38
30.38
28.90
28.90
30.29
30.29
31.45
31.45
11.73
11.73
32.93
32.93
32.41
32.41
30.72
30.72
31.26
31.26
32.46
32.46
31.30
31.30
30.17
30.17
20.92
20.92
31.39
31.39
33.90
33.90
33.94
33.94
34.51
34.51
32.58
32.58
35.53
35.53
31.61
31.61
34.93
34.93
37.87
37.87
43.41
43.41

50
24.84
24.84
25.64
25.64
25.34
25.34
26.39
26.39
25.64
25.64
26.67
26.67
29.55
29.55
19.29
19.29
29.63
29.63
30.58
30.58
31.57
31.57
10.22
10.22

HEPWORTH
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17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Open Age Group - Full Results
AaD

Place
1.

2.

3.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Name
ODHRAN MALLON

Joseph WOOLLARD
Elliot KEY

Daniel WATERFALL
Sam MURRAY

Ben TOMLINSON
Jacob SCREETON
Harri INGHAM

Henry RUSSELL ROSS
Dominik STRBA
Daire MALLON

Ben CUSSELLE
Luke WATERFALL
Max MORGAN

Iker LOPEZ

Max INGHAM

RHYS WYDENBACH

Gerasimas VULIYERS
Jamie SCUTT

Name
David BUTLER

ODHRAN MALLON
Joseph WOOLLARD
Elliot KEY

Joe SCURRAH

Alex JACKSON

Oba WAIYAKI
Calum BRIGGS
Daniel WATERFALL
Sam MURRAY

Dom LEATHERLAND
Ben TOMLINSON
Jacob SCREETON
Brett WADLEY

Harri INGHAM

Toby SANDERSON
James MADELEY
Isham SOUFFI
Henry RUSSELL ROSS
Dominik STRBA
Daire MALLON

Ben CUSSELLE
Conor INGHAM

Luke WATERFALL

AaD

10

18

McKinley LOXTON READ 18

Max MORGAN

Iker LOPEZ

10

10

Club
GBR

CTLSC

BCN

ind: RASCALS
CTLSC
Retford LSC
Retford LSC
BCN

ind: BCN

ind: CTLSC
CTLSCB

ind: BCN

ind: RASCALS
ind: CTLSC B
CTLSCB

ind: BCN

GBR

ind: CTLSC B
ind: CTLSC

Club
CTLSC

GBR

CTLSC

BCN

ind: Heanor

CTLSC

ind: CTLSC

ind: Heanor

ind: RASCALS

CTLSC

Lboro

Retford LSC

Retford LSC

UoB

BCN

Retford LSC

Lboro

UoB

ind: BCN

ind: CTLSC

CTLSCB

ind: BCN

BCN

ind: RASCALS

ind: BCN

ind: CTLSC B

CTLSCB

Time
1:01.10

1:02.88
1:02.92
1:06.22
1:07.97
1:10.28
1:10.98
1:14.48
1:17.76
1:17.99
1:18.72
1:18.73
1:22.49
1:26.96
1:29.48

DNC

DNC

DQ
DQ

Time
59.71

1:01.10
1:02.88
1:02.92
1:02.93
1:03.53
1:04.27
1:06.10
1:06.22
1:07.97

1:09.16

N

:110.28

N

:110.98

N

:113.99

N

:114.48

N

:115.16

N

:116.37

N

:16.77

N

:17.76

N

:117.99

N

:18.72

N

:118.73

1:20.28

1:22.49

1:23.15

1:26.96

1:29.48

R.T.
+0.79
+0.66
+0.84
+0.70
+0.92
+0.76
+0.87
+0.94
+0.93
+0.71
+0.99
+0.93
+0.87
+0.86

+0.84

R.T.
+0.82
+0.79
+0.66
+0.84
+0.74
+0.64
+0.72
+0.50
+0.70
+0.92
+0.74
+0.76
+0.87
+0.93
+0.94
+0.76
+0.61
+0.77
+0.93
+0.71
+0.99
+0.93
+0.74
+0.87
+0.77
+0.86

+0.84

50
26.04
26.04
25.63
25.63
25.48
25.48
26.54
26.54
15.96
15.96
20.59
20.59
26.36
26.36
28.10
28.10
29.43
29.43
26.96
26.96
30.05
30.05
15.27
15.27
30.60
30.60
31.24
31.24
32.94
32.94

50
24.84
24.84
26.04
26.04
25.63
25.63
25.48
25.48
25.64
25.64
25.34
25.34
26.39
26.39
25.64
25.64
26.54
26.54
15.96
15.96
26.67
26.67
20.59
20.59
26.36
26.36
29.55
29.55
28.10
28.10
19.29
19.29
29.63
29.63
30.58
30.58
29.43
29.43
26.96
26.96
30.05
30.05
15.27
15.27
31.57
31.57
30.60
30.60
10.22
10.22
31.24
31.24
32.94

HEPWORTH
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32.94

Max INGHAM 10 ind: BCN DNC
RHYS WYDENBACH 10 GBR DNC
Jacob REEVE 18 ind: CTLSC DNC
Gerasimas VULIYERS 10 ind: CTLSC B DQ
Owen PEEL 18 ind: CTLSC B DQ
Oscar SMITH 18 ind: BCN DQ
Jamie SCUTT 10 ind: CTLSC DQ
Ryan WHEELER 18 BCN DQ
ASHLEY LEWIS 18 ind: GBR DQ

EVENT 20 Womens Open 200m Medley Team
17/UN:1:54.60 Blyth Lifegaurd

March 2012 Sheffield
17/0V: 1:44.78 Crawley Town HF EY{MORBLH

August 2015 Swansea
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. GBR-Boys GBR-BOYS 1:51.37 +0.74 26.52 50.93 48.42
26.52 24.41 57.49
2.  ZW/MM/MC/EM 17/0V GBR 1:53.22 +0.63 26.87 49.22 1:20.68
26.87 22.35 31.46
3. BC/JB/RF/IP 17/0V Lboro 2:02.14 +0.75 31.46 55.23 1:20.61
31.46 23.77 25.38
4. DW/JH/RINT 17/0V CTLSC 2:07.18 +0.83 34.50 1:00.10 1:35.59
34.50 25.60 35.49
5. RS/RK/LC/LB 17/0V BCN 2:08.98 +0.62 29.85 58.07 1:31.48
29.85 28.22 33.41
6. AB/FS/VH/RL 17/0V UoB 2:11.72 +0.75 34.30 1:04.00 1:34.46

34.30 29.70 30.46
17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150

1. AH/LS/NV/EK 17/UN DLRG RH-WD 2:02.11 +0.67 31.47 55.23 1:29.93
31.47 23.76 34.70

2. ER/BM/FP/GB 17/UN CTLSC 2:06.65 +0.68 30.51 57.50 1:33.16
30.51 26.99 35.66

3. AW/AL/EH/SP 17/UN CTLSCB 2:12.20 +0.74 33.03 1:02.52 1:40.15
33.03 29.49 37.63

4. EC/SB/RL/MP 17/UN BCN 2:14.35 +0.79 35.67 1:03.03 1:38.21

35.67 27.36 35.18
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. GBR-Boys GBR-BOYS 1:51.37 +0.74 26.52 50.93 48.42
26.52 24.41 57.49
2.  ZW/MM/MC/EM 17/0V GBR 1:53.22 +0.63 26.87 49.22 1:20.68
26.87 22.35 31.46
3.  AH/LS/NVEK 17/UN DLRG RH-WD 2:02.11 +0.67 31.47 55.23 1:29.93
31.47 23.76 34.70
4. BC/JB/RF/IP 17/0V Lboro 2:02.14 +0.75 31.46 55.23 1:20.61
31.46 23.77 25.38
5. ER/BM/FP/GB 17/UN CTLSC 2:06.65 +0.68 30.51 57.50 1:33.16
30.51 26.99 35.66
6. DW/JH/RJIJNT 17/0V CTLSC 2:07.18 +0.83 34.50 1:00.10 1:35.59
34.50 25.60 35.49
7. RS/RK/LC/LB 17/0V BCN 2:08.98 +0.62 29.85 58.07 1:31.48
29.85 28.22 33.41
8. AB/FS/VH/RL 17/0V UoB 2:11.72 +0.75 34.30 1:04.00 1:34.46
34.30 29.70 30.46
9. AW/AL/EH/SP 17/UN CTLSCB 2:12.20 +0.74 33.03 1:02.52 1:40.15
33.03 29.49 37.63
10. EC/SB/RL/MP 17/UN BCN 2:14.35 +0.79 35.67 1:03.03 1:38.21

35.67 27.36 35.18
EVENT 21 Mens Open 200m Medley Team
17/UN:1:40.70 RLSS UK
November 2016 Eindhoven
17/0V: 1:32.82 Crawley Town

Feburary 2017

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150

1. AJ/DB/OW/SW 17/0V  CTLSC 1:46.23 +0.65 1:11.39 - -

1:11.39 - -

2. SF/SK/JM/JB 17/0V  Lboro 1:47.93 +0.66 30.02 4852 111315
30.02 18.50 24.63

3.  RW/CIJSITW 17/0V  BCN 1:49.48 +0.68 25.67 4923  1:17.60
25.67 23.56 28.37

4.  AR/BW/AS/HW 17/0V  UoB 2:01.97 +0.76 31.08 57.88  1:14.21

31.08 26.80 16.33
17 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

CrawleyTownLSC.com/open/results/

Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. DS/S/IW/SM 17/UN CTLSC 1:46.22 +0.59 1:15.83 - -
1:15.83 - -
2.  JF/EK/MI/HI 17/UN BCN 1:49.97 +0.65 29.60 - 1:19.62
29.60 - 50.02
3. OP/DM/IL/IGV 17/UN CTLSCB 1:55.16 +0.65 30.95 53.17 1:20.76
30.95 22.22 27.59
4.  BT/JSIJFIST 17/UN Retford LSC 1:56.35 +0.54 28.35 - 1:24.21

28.35 - 55.86



Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150

1. DSISIJW/SM 17JUN  CTLSC 1:46.22 +0.59 1:15.83

2. AJ/DBIOW/SW 170V CTLSC 1:46.23 +0.65 11':11?23

3. SFISKIMUB 17/0V  Lboro 1:47.93 +0.66 1':1(1182

4. RW/CIUSITW 17/0V  BCN 1:49.48 +0.68 "32;25

5. JFEK/MIHI 17/UN  BCN 1:49.97 +0.65 gg:gg

6.  OP/DMIL/GV 17JUN  CTLSC B 1:55.16 +0.65 gg:gg 20.76

7. BTNSWF/ST 17/JUN  Retford LSC 1:56.35 +0.54 gg:gg HFE; RS{BI,H
8. AR/BW/ASHW 17/0V  UoB 2:01.97 +0.76 g?ég '

CrawleyTownLSC.com/open/results/
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